169582

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llHarris N.A.	FORMERLY Harris Trust and Savings Bank	108/31/2009 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, LLC
Street Address:	760 S. Wolf Road
City:	Wheeling
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090-6232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1695821	COPISCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-231-1159

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11086.001214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi A. Reynolds

Signature: /Jodi A. Reynolds/

Date: 12/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0791

900150194

Total Attachments: 1

source=Security Interest Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0792

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

THIS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE is made on and as of August 31, 2009 by and between Harris N.A., as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Administrative Agent, having an office at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, LLC, having an office at 760 S. Wolf Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090-6232 (the "Debtor").

For good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby releases its lien on the below listed patents and trademark (the "Released IP"):

US PATENT NO.	TITLE		
4,960,273	Dual Mode Document Feeder		
6,203,005	Feeder Apparatus for Documents and the Like		
6,305,684	Fed Rollers with Reversing Clutch		
6,585,252	Semi-Active Clutch Assembly		
6,679,490	PIC Roller with Clutch		
6,694,384	Method and System to Remotely Configure Business Office Devices to User Defined Parameters		

US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

MARK

1695821

COPISCAN

The Secured Party agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Debtor such other releases, terminations and satisfactions of liens on, and security interests in, the Released IP as necessary to evidence the release of the Secured Party's security interests and liens on such intellectual property.

HARRIS N.A., as Administrative Agent

	,	!		1.0		
Signature	<u> </u>	Tid	Keine I	LK.		,
Printed		,	De exect	2,	WEIN	-
Title	V.	, , , , , , ,	Semerala	***		

2630857 01 02.doc 1578921

RECORDED: 12/17/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0793